DEED IN TRUST

UNOFFICIAL C 2000-05-01 14:38:18

Cook County Recorder



After Recording Mail To: Albany Bank & Trust Company N.A. 3400 W. Lawrence Ave. Chicago, Illinois 60625 or BOX 35

Name and Address of Taxpayer: PATRICK CYGAN 10055-5th Avenue Cutoff LaGrange I1. 60525

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantor

PATRICK CYGAN AND DONNA M. CYGAN, HIS WIFE

COOK and State of Illinois for and in consideration and valuable considerations in hand paid, of the County of Convey and Quit claim unto ALBANY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY N.A., a National Banking Association, its successor or successors, as Trustee unor, the provisions of a Trust Agreement dated March 27, 2000 and known as The following described real estate in the County of and State of 11-5633 Trust Number Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED

EE A.

Out

Out

Clarks TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and ranjoses herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract, to sell, to grant options, to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust, and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversions, by leases to commence in praesenti or futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future tentals, to partition of to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for the real or personal property, to grant ensements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or casement appurtenant

 $\Pi^{c}:\Pi^{c}$

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to said premises or any part thereof, and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would by lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leases or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this indenture and by said Trust Agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this indenture and in said Trust Agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary bereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

And the said grantor(s) hereby expressly waive(s) and release(s) any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

DI NUTRICCE WHEDEOF the ameter(s) general	d has/have hereun'to set their hand(s) and seal this 27thley of
March 2000	T HAVIONE HE can o set their mand(s) and sear this
O. Compression (Seal)	X Donna M. Ggan (Seil)
State of Illinois)	
) 55.	
County of Cook)	T_{α}^{\prime}
PATRICK CYGAN AND DONNA personally known to me to be the same person(s) who this day in person, and acknowledged that (she/he/ti	M. CYGAN, HIS WIFE ose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me they) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as (net/his/their) sein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of how stead.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 2744 Notary Public	day of Moral, 2000 "OFFICIAL SEAL" HORST R. SEYFERTH LITERIT COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/30
Illinois Transfer Stamp - Exempt under provisions of	paragraph B section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act

Prepared by:

Horst R. Seyferth

ATTORNEY AT L'AW 4003 N. ELSTON AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60618

UNOFFICIAL COPY

00302060

The northeasterly 110 Feet (measured along the northwesterly line) of the northwesterly 215.08 feet (measured along the northeasterly line) of the following described tract of land in the north west 1/4 of Section 28, Township 38 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying southerly from the center line of Fifth Avenue des-Commencing at a point in the north Line of the cribed as follows: south east 1/4 of teh aforesaid north west 1/4, said point being 297 feet east of the northwest corner of the south east 1/4 of north west 1/4 of said Section 28, thence northeasterly along a line that intersects the east line of north west 1/4 of said Section 28, at a point 104 feet south from the northeast corner of said north west 1/4 for a distance of 90 feet for a place of beginning, thence continuing northeasterly in a straight line along the preceding course a distance of 725.15 feet for more or less to the westerly line of a tract of land conveyed from Nahi to Fredricks November 21, 1921 and recorded as Document No. 7347701 in Book 17217 on Page 366 in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, thence southeasterly along the westerly line of said conveyed property 564.83 feet more or less to a steel rail which is the northwest corner of property conveyed from Nehr to Chicago Title and Trust Co. by Document No. 10574091 recorded January 15th 1930 in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, thence southwesterly along the northerly line of said conveyed property 835.73 feet to an iron pipe thence northwesterly 613.26 feet more or less to the place of beginning, all in cook County, Illinois.

P.I.N. 18-28-103-022

Address: 10055-5th Avenue Cutoff, La Grange, III. 60525

UNOFFICIAL COPY

00302060

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the GRANTOR shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated, 2000
Signature: Dunce M. Cygan Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said DONNA M. 2. GAN & PATRICH CYGAN
by the said DONNA M. CYGAN & PATRICK CYGEN
this 25th day of APRIL 1.2090 "OFFICIAL SEAL"
TATE OF COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/20/03
THE GRANTEE or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the GRANTEE shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Dated
Signature: X Conna M. Cygan
by the said DONNA (N. C.CA) this 25th day of APRIL 2000 Notary Public (New Property of Commission Expires 63/22/03)